(a) (b) (c) (d) = (a+b-c) (e) (f) (g) (h) = (e+f-g) (i) = (d-h)

Freehold land 49 – – 49 – – – – 49

Buildings 1,250 73 – 1,323 208 58 – 266 1,057

Leasehold improvements 140 8 – 148 50 12 – 62 86

Plant and equipment 5,266 806 98 5,974 1,856 630 95 2,391 3,583

Furniture and fixtures 151 8 1 158 68 20 1 87 71

Vehicles 168 37 48 157 108 22 36 94 63

Office equipment 148 13 6 155 88 15 5 98 57

Computer hardware 148 37 5 180 93 27 4 116 64

Total (a) 7,320 982 158 8,144 2,471 784 141 3,114 5,030

Minda Corporation Limited
Annual Report 2022-23

201
Corporate
Overview

Management
Reports

Financial
Statements

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended March 31, 2023 (All amounts are in H million, unless otherwise stated)

Notes:

(i) Refer note 2.19 and 2.22 for information on property, plant and equipment pledged as security by the Company.

(ii) For commitments with respect to property, plant and equipment, refer note 2.38.

(iii) On transition to Ind AS (i.e. April 1, 2016), the Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all Property,
plant and equipment measured as per previous GAAP and use that carrying value as the deemed cost of Property, plant
and equipment.

Right of use assets as at March 31, 2022

Gross block Accumulated depreciation Net block

Balance as
at  April 1,

2021
Additions Disposals

Balance as
at  March
31, 2022

Balance as
at  April 1,

2021

Depre-
ciation

On
disposals

Balance as
at  March
31, 2022

Balance as
at  March
31, 2022

(a) (b) (c) (d) = (a+b-c) (e) (f) (g) (h) = (e+f-g) (i) = (d-h)

Leasehold land 285 – – 285 22 6 – 28 257

Building* 664 788 85 1,367 317 208 54 471 896

Plant and equipment 6 – – 6 4 – – 4 2

Total (b) 955 788 85 1,658 343 214 54 503 1,155
Grand Total (a+b) 8,275 1,770 243 9,802 2,814 998 195 3,617 6,185

* Includes H 25 million whereby the management intends to vacate the one of its office space.

Title deeds of Immovable property not held in the name of Company as at March 31, 2022

Relevant
line item
in the
Balance
Sheet

Descrip-
tion of
item of

property

Gross
carrying

value

Title deeds
held in the

name of

Whether
title deed
holder is a
promoter,
director or
relative of
promoter /
director or

employee of
promoter /

director

Property
held since
which date

Reason for not being held in the name
of the Company

Property,
Plant &
Equipment

Buildings 146 Minda SAI